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September 2021 Cluster Co-leads and 
Working Group Contact List 

 

rchco.nepal@one.un.org 

Coordination 

 

RCO 

 

Bronwyn Russel 

Prem Awasthi 

9851322401 

9858021752 

bronwyn.russel@one.un.org 

prem.awasthi@one.un.org 

CLUSTER AGENCY NAME MOBILE (977) EMAIL 

Food Security FAO 

 

Mahendra Raj Adhikari 

Binod Saha 

9860574912 

 

mahendra.adhikari@fao.org 
binod.saha@fao.org 

 WFP Krishna Jogi 9801083533 krishna.jogi@wfp.org 

Health Cluster WHO Dr. Sunoor Verma 

Dr. Gaurav Devkota 

9803665088 

9867154474 

sverma@who.int  
devkotag@who.int  

Reproductive Health UNFPA Heem Shakya 

 

 

9851046567 

 

shakya@unfpa.org 

Nutrition UNICEF Anirudra Sharma  

Karan Courtney Haag 

9851088567 

9801007924 

ansharma@unicef.org  

kcourtneyhaag@unicef.org 

WASH UNICEF Arinita M. Shrestha 9851248283 amaskeyshrestha@unicef.org 

Education UNICEF 

Save the 
Children 

Sabina Joshi 

Laxmi Paudyal 

 

9851064207 

9851164908 

 

sajoshi@unicef.org 

laxmi.paudyal@savethechildren.org 

Protection     

(Child) Protection UNICEF Inah Kaloga 

Radha Gurung 

9851077083  

9841220289 

ikaloga@unicef.org 

rgurung@unicef.org  

(GBV) Protection UNFPA Alisha Ghimire 9801247857 aghimire@unfpa.org 

CCCM/Shelter IFRC 

NRCS 

IOM 

IOM                                             

Herve Gazeau 

Manish Raj Timsina 

Jitendra Bohara 

Dipina Sharma                                        

9851221996 

9843588311 

9801004571 

 

herve.gazeau@ifrc.org 
manish.timsina@nrcs.org 

jbohara@iom.int 

dsharma@iom.int 

Logistics WFP Lionel Schenal 

Ratindra Khatri 

9810350341 

9849811403 

lionel.schenal@wfp.org 

ratindra.khatri@wfp.org 

Early Recovery UNDP 

Care 

Dharma Swarnakar 

Nilkantha Pandey 

9851029459 

9841407945 

dharma.swarnakar@undp.org 

nilkantha.pandey@care.org 

Inter-Agency Gender in 
Humanitarian Action 

UN 
Women 

Sama Shrestha 9851010865 sama.shrestha@unwomen.org 

Information Management 
Working Group 

RCO Ragindra Man Rajbhandari 9851187724 ragindra.rajbhandari@one.un.org  

Cash Coordination Group Plan Int. 

 

WFP 

Santosh Dahal 

 

Rekha Adhikari 

 

 
9851225760  

santosh.dahal@plan-
international.org  

rekha.adhikari@wfp.org  

Risk Communication and 
Community Engagement 

UNICEF 

 

Tania Dhakhwa 

Sanju Bhattarai 

9801244524 

984 1190661 

tdhakhwa@unicef.org  

sbhattarai@unicef.org 
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